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  Georgetown County, South Carolina 
129 Screven Street, Suite 239 

Post Office Drawer 421270 

Georgetown, SC  29442-4200 

(843) 545-3083  Fax (843) 545-3500 

E-Mail  purch@gtcounty.org 

Website  http://www.gtcounty.org 
 

 

ADDENDUM #1 TO BID #22-047 
                       
BID NUMBER:  22-047                                                ISSUE DATE:  Friday, November 4, 2022 
  
OPENING DATE: Tuesday, November 8, 2022                    OPENING TIME: 3:30 PM ET 
 
Pre-Bid Conference & Site Inspection:   VOLUNTARY – By Prior Appointment 
 
PROCUREMENT FOR:  Annual Load Bank Testing & Emergency Generator Repair 
Services 

 

  
 

This addendum will amend Bid #22-047, Annual Load Bank Testing & Emergency 

Generator Repair Services originally issued on Wednesday, November 4, 2022.  This 

clarification is being provided to all known and registered correspondents in response to 

questions received.  All addenda and original bid documents are also available online at: 

www.gtcounty.org, select “Bid Opportunities” from the Quick Links section.   

   

 

Question 1: On the fluid analysis will the fuel need to be sampled and sent off to a third party 

or will this be something we sample ourselves to see if it has water, particulants, 

or etc. in it? 

 

Response: No, this will be done by our fleet contractor, First Vehicle Services.  
     

 

Question 2: Also is this the same case on the coolant, will we be testing with DCA test strips 

and reporting that to Georgetown County or is this something that needs to be sent 

off to a third party company? 

 

Response: No, this will be done by our fleet contractor, First Vehicle Services.   
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Question 3:    On page 8. line item 7. states the following:   
   One (1) unbound, reproducible ORIGINAL of your proposal must be submitted in a     

   sealed envelope and clearly marked on the outermost container as follows:  

OFFEROR’S NAME 

BID ITEM NAME 

BID NUMBER 

 

However, page 1 states that all bids must be submitted electronically through the   

Purchasing Department’s Vendor Registry webpage.  How do you want us to  

submit this? 

 

Response: Please follow the instructions on page 1.  All bids must be submitted 

electronically through the Purchasing Department’s Vendor Registry 

webpage.  Apologies for the confusion. 
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
 

BID #22-047 

Annual Load Bank Testing & Emergency Generator Repair 

Services 

Mandatory Submittal Form 
 

To be returned with the final proposal submission to Georgetown County. 

 

 

 

COMPANY NAME:        

 

 

◙ Addendum #1 Received Date:   Initialed By:  

□ Addendum #2 Received Date:   Initialed By:  

□ Addendum #3 Received Date:   Initialed By:  

□ Addendum #4 Received Date:   Initialed By:  

□ Addendum #5 Received Date:   Initialed By:  

□ Addendum #6 Received Date:   Initialed By:  

 

 
 

 

 

 


